Recent Reviews. 57

compiled by Veronica M. Cornel
Department of Chemistry, Reedley College, 339 W. Carpenter Ave, Reedley, CA 93654

Reviews are listed in order of appearance in the sources indicated. In multidisciplinary review
journals, only those reviews which fall within the scope of this Journal are included. Sources are
listed alphabetically in three categories: regularly issued review journals and series volumes,
contributed volumes, and other monographs. Titles are numbered serially, and these numbers are
used for reference in the index.

Major English-language sources of critical reviews are covered. Encyclopedic treatises,
annual surveys such as Specialist Periodical Reports, and compilations of symposia proceedings
are omitted.

This installment of Recent Reviews covers principally the early part of the 2000 literature.
Previous installment: J. Org. Chem. 2000, 65(7), 2267-76.

Supporting Information Available: A file containing this Recent Review compilation in
Microsoft Word and the data in rtf format is available free of charge via the Internet at
http://pubs.acs.org.

Regularly Issued Journals and Series Volumes
Accounts of Chemical Research

1. Rowan, A. E.; Elemans, J. A. A. W.; Nolte, R. J. M. Molecular and Supramolecular
Objects from Glycoluril. 1999, 32(12), 995-1006.

2. Driess, M. Multiple-Shell Clusters of Alkali Metal-Rich Phosphanides and Arsanides.
1999, 32(12), 1017-25.

3. Gellman, A. J. Transition States for Surface-Catalyzed Chemistry. 2000, 33(1), 19-26.

4. Mori, K. Organic Synthesis and Chemical Ecology. 2000, 33(2), 102-10.

5. Rosenthal, U.; Pellny, P.-M.; Kirchbauer, F. G.; Burlakov, V. V. What do Titano- and
Zirconocenes do with Diynes and Polyynes? 2000, 33(2), 119-29.

6. Enders, D.; Wortmann, L.; Peters, R. Recovery of Carbonyl Compounds from N, N-
Dialkylhydrazones. 2000, 33(3), 157-69.

7. Adams, R. D. Catalytic Macrocyclizations of Thietanes and Thiiranes by Metal
Carbonyl Complexes. 2000, 33(3), 171-8.

8. Wendeborn, S.; De Mesmaeker, A.; Brill, W. K. D.; Berteina, S. Synthesis of Diverse
and Complex Molecules on the Solid Phase. 2000, 33(4), 215-24.

0. Murahashi, S.-1.; Takaya, H. Low-Valent Ruthenium and Iridium Hydride Complexes
as Alternatives to Lewis Acid and Base Catalysts. 2000, 33(4), 225-33.

10. Mehta, G.; Uma, R. Stereoelectronic Control in Diels-Alder Reaction of Dissymmetric



1,3-Dienes. 2000, 33(5), 278-86.
11.  Amatore, C.; Jutand, A. Anionic Pd(0) and Pd(II) Intermediates in Palladium-
Catalyzed Heck and Cross-Coupling Reactions. 2000, 33(5), 314-21.

Acta Chemica Scandinavica

12.  Eberson, L. Problems and Prospects of the Concerted Dissociative Electron Transfer
Mechanism. 1999, 53(10), 751-64.

Advances in Heterocyclic Chemistry

13. Pevzner, M. S. Aromatic N-Haloazoles. 1999, 75, 1-77.

14.  El Ashry, E. S. H; El Kilany, Y.; Rashed, N.; Assafir, H. Dimroth Rearrangement:
Translocation of Heteroatoms in Heterocyclic Rings and its Role in the Ring Transformations of
Heterocycles. 1999, 75, 79-167.

15. Kolar, P.; Tisler, M. Recent Advances in the Chemistry of Pyridazines. 1999, 75, 167-
241.

16.  Shaban, M. A. E.; Morgaan, A. E. A. The Chemistry of 1,2,4-Triazolopyrimidines II:
1,2,4-Triazolo[4,3-c] Pyrimidines. 1999, 75, 243-81.

Advances in Organometallic Chemistry

17. Twamley, B.; Haubrich, S. T.; Power, P. P. Element Derivatives of Sterically
Encumbering Terphenyl Ligands. 1999, 44, 1-65.

Aldrichimica Acta

18.  Phillips, A. J.; Abell, A. D. Ring-Closing Metathesis of Nitrogen-Containing
Compounds: Applications to Heterocycles, Alkaloids, and Peptidomimetics. 1999, 32(3), 75-89.

19. Sibi, M. P. Are Two Phenyls Better than One? Synthesis and Applications of (R)-4-
Diphenylmethyl-2-oxazolidinone. 1999, 32(3), 93-103.

Chemical Reviews

20.  Gregory, R. J. H. Cyanohydrins in Nature and the Laboratory: Biology, Preparations,
and Synthetic Applications. 1999, 99(12), 3649-82.

21.  de Meijere, A.; Kozhushkov, S. I. The Chemistry of Highly Strained
Oligospirocyclopropane Systems. 2000, /00(1), 93-142.

22.  Levin, M. D.; Kaszynski, P.; Michl, J. Bicyclo[1.1.1]pentanes, [n]Staffanes,
[1.1.1]Propellanes, and Tricyclo[2.1.0.02,5]pentanes. 2000, /00(1), 169-234.

23.  Niu, S.; Hall, M. B. Theoretical Studies on Reactions of Transition-Metal Complexes.
2000, 700(2), 353-405.

24. Rohmer, M.-M.; Benard, M.; Poblet, J.-M. Structure, Reactivity, and Growth
Pathways of Metallocarbohedrenes MsC, and Transition Metal/Carbon Clusters and
Nanocrystals: A Challenge to Computational Chemistry. 2000, /00(2), 495-542.

25. Tanaka, K.; Toda, F. Solvent-Free Organic Synthesis. 2000, /00(3), 1025-74.



26. Rubin, M. B.; Gleiter, R. The Chemistry of Vicinal Polycarbonyl Compounds. 2000,
100(3), 1121-64.

27.  Butenschoen, H. Cyclopentadienylmetal Complexes Bearing Pendant Phosphorus,
Arsenic, and Sulfur Ligands. 2000, /00(4), 1527-64.

28.  Yokoyama, Y. Fulgides for Memories and Switches. 2000, /00(5), 1717-39.

29. Bourissou, D.; Guerret, O.; Gabbaie, F. P.; Bertrand, G. Stable Carbenes. 2000,
100(1), 39-91.

Chemical Society Reviews

30. Adam, W.; Heidenfelder, T. Regio- and Diastereoselective Rearrangement of
Cyclopentane-1,3-diyl Radical Cations Generated by Electron Transfer. 1999, 28(6), 359-65.

31.  Siebert, W.; Gunale, A. Compounds Containing a Planar-Tetracoordinate Carbon
Atom as Analogs of Planar Methane. 1999, 28(6), 367-71.

32.  Husson, H.-P.; Royer, J. Chiral Non-Racemic N-Cyanomethyloxazolidines: The
Pivotal System of the CN(R,S) Method. 1999, 28(6), 383-94.

33. Rassu, G.; Zanardi, F.; Battistini, L.; Casiraghi, G. The Synthetic Utility of Furan-,
Pyrrole- and Thiophene-Based 2-Silyloxy Dienes. 2000, 29(2), 109-18.

Chemistry - A European Journal

34. McDonald, F. E. Alkynol Endo-Cycloisomerizations and Conceptually Related
Transformations. 1999, 5(11), 3103-6.

35. Pagenkopf, B. L.; Carreira, E. M. Transition Metal Fluoride Complexes in
Asymmetric Catalysis. 1999, 5(12), 3437-42.

36. Seel, C.; Vogtle, F. Templates, "Wheeled Reagents", and a New Route to Rotaxanes
by Anion Complexation: The Trapping Method. 2000, 6(1), 21-4.

37. Abbenhuis, H. C. L. Advances in Homogeneous and Heterogeneous Catalysis with
Metal-containing Silsesquioxanes. 2000, 6(1), 25-32.

Chemistry and Industry

38. Ward, M. D. Motors in Miniature. 2000, (1), 22-6.
39. Hepworth, D. Solving a Synthetic Puzzle. 2000, (2), 59-65.

Chemistry in Britain
40. Flower, D. Informatics for Industry. 1999, 35(9), 33-6.
41.  O'Driscoll, C. Catalysis Gone Crackers. 1999, 35(10), 22.
42. Kelly, P.; Loza, M. A Special Bond. 1999, 35(11), 26-8.
43.  Fletcher, P.; Haswell, S. Downsizing Synthesis. 1999, 35(11), 38-41.
44. Carmichael, H. Making Waves. 2000, 36(1), 36-8.
CHEMTRACTS: Organic Chemistry

45. Weibel, D.; Yamamoto, Y. Ruthenium-Catalyzed Cyclization of Dienylalkynes via



Vinylidene Intermediates: Scope and Limitations. 1997, 10(14), 1034-8.

46. Poli, G.; Scolastico, C. Palladium Chloride Rearrangement of 6-Deoxyhex-5-
enopyranosides into Cyclohexanones. 1997, 10(14), 1046-53.

47. Burgess, K.; Feng, Y. Syntheses and Conformational Analyses of Peptidomimetics
Containing Sugar Amino Acids. 1997, 710(14), 1054-7.

48. Rondon, A. C.; Panek, J. S. Kinetic Resolution of Terminal Epoxides via Highly
Regioselective and Enantioselective Ring Opening with TMSx3. An Efficient, Catalytic Route to
1,2-Amino Alcohols. 1997, 710(14), 1058-61.

49.  Seppelt, K. Tetrakis(2,4,6-triisopropylphenyl)diplumbene, a Molecule with a Lead-
Lead Double Bond. New Plumbylenes and a Plumbylene Dimer with a Short Lead-Lead
Separation. Synthesis of the First Plumbanediyl-Dimer. 1999, 72(12), 851-4.

50. Seppelt, K. Detection of HCSiF and HCSIiCl, the First Molecules with Formal C-Si
Triple Bonds. 1999, 72(12), 855-6.

51. Caulton, K. G. Acetaldehyde Hydration by Zinc-Hydroxo Complexes: Coordination
Number Expansion During Catalysis; Methylation of Zinc Bound Thiolates: A Model for
Cobalamine Independent Methionine Synthase. 1999, 712(12), 890-94.

52.  Shibasaki, M. Multifunctional Asymmetric Catalysis. 1999, /2(14), 979-98.

53. Appendino, G.; Casiraghi, G.; Zanardi, F. Diastereoselective Aldol Reaction with an
Acetate Enolate: 2,6-bis(2-Isopropylphenyl)-3,5-dimethylphenol as an Extremely Effective
Chiral Auxiliary. 1999, 712(14), 999-1005.

54. Pirrung, M. C.; Liu, H. Total Synthesis of Sarcodictyins A and B. Solid- and Solution-
Phase Synthesis and Biological Evaluation of Combinatorial Sarcodictyin Libraries. 1999,
12(14), 1006-12.

55. Damkaci, F.; Jarvis, B. B. A Short Total Synthesis of the Oral Contraceptive
Desogestrel. 1999, /2(14), 1013-8.

56. Zuev, D.; Paquette, L. A. First Examples of the Interrupted Nazarov Reaction. 1999,
12(14), 1019-25.

57. Golden, J. E.; Aube, J. The First Total Synthesis of (-)-FR901483. 1999, /2(14), 1026-
31.

58. Long, Y. O.; Paquette, L. A. Non-Enzymatic Kinetic Resolution of Racemic Alcohols
with Chiral Catalysts. 2000, /3(1), 1-8.

59. Yamada, T. Catalytic Asymmetric Acylation of Racemic Secondary Alcohols with
Benzoyl Chloride in the Presence of a Chiral Diamine. 2000, /3(1), 9-13.

60. Chan, P. W. H.; Yamamoto, Y. The Direct Catalytic Asymmetric Aldol Reaction
using Rare Earth-Based Heterobi- and Heteropolymetallic BINOL Complexes. 2000, /3(1), 14-
9.

61. Kellogg, R. M. Molecular-Sieve Catalysts for the Selective Oxidation of Linear
Alkanes by Molecular Oxygen. 2000, /3(1), 33-5.

62. Iyengar, R.; Aube, J. Oxaziridines as N- and O-Functionalization Reagents. 2000,
13(1), 36-41.

63. Bergbreiter, D. E. Fourier Transform Combinatorial Chemistry. 2000, /3(1), 46-50.

64. Zamojski, A. Chiral (E,E)-1,4-Dialkoxy-1,3-butadienes. Synthesis, Conformational
Studies and Diels-Alder Reactions with Symmetric Dienophiles. 2000, /3(1), 62-5.

65. Kellogg, R. M. Preparation of Desymmetrized Meso-Tartrate Derivatives: Synthesis
and Utility of (R',R',R,S)-2,3-Butane Diacetal Protected Dimethyl Tartrate. 2000, /3(1), 66-8.

66. Kellogg, R. M. Nickel on Charcoal ("Ni/C"): An Expedient and Inexpensive



Heterogeneous Catalyst for Cross-Couplings between Aryl Chlorides and Organometallics. 1.
Functionalized Organozinc Reagents. 2000, /3(1), 69-70.

67.  Caulton, K. G. Combined X-ray Diffraction and Density Functional Study of
[Ni(NO)(e- 5-Cp*)] in the Ground and Light-induced Metastable States. 2000, /3(2), 85-8.

68. Vicek, A., Jr. Redox-Induced Indenyl Slippage in [IndCpMoL2]2+/+/0 Complexes.
2000, 73(2), 89-93.

69. Sreedhara, A.; Cowan, J. A. Cluster-Mediated Conversion of Diphenylacetylene into
a- Phenylcinnamaldehyde. Conversion of a Catalytic Hydroformylation Cycle Based on Isolated
Intermediates. 2000, /3(2), 108-11.

70.  Poli, R. Aqueous Organometallic Chemistry of Ruthenium(II). Aquo Carbonyl
Derivatives and Related Ethene Hydrocarboxylation in Fully Aqueous Solvent. 2000, /3(2), 112-
18.

71.  Paddock, R. L.; Nguyen, S. T.; Poeppelmeier, K. R. A Novel Class of Ruthenium
Catalysts for Olefin Metathesis. 2000, /3(2), 119-23.

72.  Brown, S. D.; Richmond, T. G. Hydrodefluorination of Fluorobenzene and 1,2-
Difluorobenzene under Mild Conditions over Rhodium Pyridylphosphine and Bipyridyl
Complexes Tethered on a Silica-Supported Palladium Catalyst. 2000, 73(2), 134-8.

73. Male, J. L.; Tyler, D. R. Effects of a Nonligating Pendant Hydrogen-Bonding Group
in a Metal Complex: Stabilization of an HF Complex. 2000, /3(2), 139-44.

Collection of Czechoslovak Chemical Communications

74. Stiborova, M.; Miksanova, M.; Martinek, V.; Frei, E. Heme Peroxidases: Structure,
Function, Mechanism and Involvement in Activation of Carcinogens. A Review. 2000, 65(3),
297-325.

Coordination Chemistry Reviews

75. Laguna, A.; Laguna, M. Coordination Chemistry of Gold(II) Complexes. 1999, /93-5,
837-56.

76.  Puerta, M. C.; Valerga, P. Ruthenium and Osmium Vinylidene Complexes and Some
Related Compounds. 1999, /93-5, 977-1025.

77.  Vicente, J.; Chicote, M. T. The '"ACAC Method' for the Synthesis of Coordination and
Organometallic Compounds: Synthesis of Gold Complexes. 1999, 793-5, 1143-61.

78.  Sanchez-Delgado, R. A.; Rosales, M. Kinetic Studies as a Tool for the Elucidation of
the Mechanisms of Metal Complex-Catalyzed Homogeneous Hydrogenation Reactions. 2000,
196, 249-80.

Current Medicinal Chemistry

79. Roosenberg, J. M., II; Lin, Y.-M.; Lu, Y.; Miller, M. J. Studies and Syntheses of
Siderophores, Microbial Iron Chelators, and Analogs as Potential Drug Delivery Agents. 2000,
7(2), 159-97.

80. Bai, D.L.; Tang, X. C.; He, X. C. Huperzine A, A Potential Therapeutic Agent for
Treatment of Alzheimer's Disease. 2000, 7(3), 355-74.



Current Organic Chemistry

81. Ruedi, P.; Juch, M. Chemistry and Biological Activities of Long-Chain Alkyloxy-
Catechols of the [n]-Gingerol-Type. 1999, 3(6), 623-46.

82. Bolvig, S.; Hansen, P. E. Isotope Effects on Chemical Shifts as an Analytical Tool in
Structural Studies of Intramolecular Hydrogen Bonded Compounds. 2000, 4(1), 19-54.

Enantiomer

83. Fodor, K.; Kolmschot, S. G. A.; Sheldon, R. A. Heterogeneous Enantioselective
Catalysis: State of the Art. 1999, 4(6), 497-511.

84. Shibasaki, M. Multifunctional Asymmetric Catalysis. 1999, 4(6), 513-27.

85. Sibi, M. P.; Liu, M. Stereoselective Conjugate Additions to Enoates. 1999, 4(6), 575-90.

86. Soai, K. Rational Design of Chiral Catalysis for the Enantioselective Addition Reaction
of Dialkylzincs. 1999, 4(6), 591-8.

87. Gubitz, G.; Schmid, M. G. Chiral Separation by Capillary Electrochromatography. 2000,
5(1), 5-11.

88. Tsukube, H.; Shinoda, S. Lanthanide Complexes as Smart CD Probes for Chirality
Sensing of Biological Substrates. 2000, 5(1), 13-22.

European Journal of Organic Chemistry

89. Abele, S.; Seebach, D. Preparation of Achiral and of Enantiopure Geminally
Disubstituted b-Amino Acids for b-Peptide Synthesis. 2000, (1), 1-15.

90. Aumann, R. 1-Metalla-1,3,5-hexatrienes and Related Compounds. 2000, (1), 17-31.

91. Ramon, D. J.; Yus, M. New Methodologies Based on Arene-Catalyzed Lithiation
Reactions and Their Application to Synthetic Organic Chemistry. 2000, (2), 225-37.

92. Konig, B. Changing the Reactivity of Enediynes by Metal-Ion Coordination. 2000,
(3), 381-5.

93. Benaglia, M.; Cinquini, M.; Cozzi, F. The S-Thioester Enolate/Imine Condensation: A
Shortcut to b-Lactams. 2000, (4), 563-72.

Heterocycles

94. Prager, R. H.; Williams, C. M. Base-Catalyzed Rearrangements of 5-
Oxodihydroisoxazoles. 1999, 5/(12), 3013-30.

95. Rebek, J., Jr. Heterocycles in Encapsulation and Assembly. 2000, 52(1), 493-504.

96. Bouaziz, Z.; Nebois, P.; Poumaroux, A.; Fillion, H. Carbazole-1,4-diones: Syntheses
and Properties. 2000, 52(2), 977-1000.

97.  Argade, N. P.; Balasubramaniyan, V. Ring Closure Reactions of Suitably ortho-
Substituted Maleanilic Acids: an Avenue for Heterocycles. 2000, 53(2), 475-88.

Journal of Fluorine Chemistry

98. Haas, A. Perfluoroorganoelement Chemistry Anticipating the 21st Century. 1999,
100(1-2), 21-34.



99. Brisdon, A. K.; Banger, K. K. Fluorovinyl Organometallic Compounds - an Historical
Review and Some Recent Advances. 1999, 100(1-2), 35-43.

100. Coe, P. L. Polyfluorovinyl Lithium Reagents and Their Use in Synthesis. 1999, /00(1-
2), 45-52.

101. Chambers, R. D.; Hutchinson, J.; Sandford, G. Recent Studies at Durham on Direct
Fluorination. 1999, 7100(1-2), 63-73.

102. Hope, E. G.; Stuart, A. M. Fluorous Biphase Catalysis. 1999, 100(1-2), 75-83.

103. Ando, A.; Kumadaki, I. Progress on the Syntheses of Fluorine Analogs of Natural
Porphyrins Potentially Useful for the Diagnosis and Therapy of Certain Cancers. 1999, 100(1-2),
135-46.

104. Percy, J. M.; Prime, M. E. Rearrangement Routes to Selectively Fluorinated
Compounds. 1999, /00(1-2), 147-56.

105. Stone, F. G. A. Fluorocarbon Metal Compounds. Role Models in Organotransition
Metal Chemistry. 1999, 100(1-2), 227-34.

106. Adams, D. J.; Clark, J. H.; Heath, P. A.; Hansen, L. B.; Sanders, V. C.; Tavener, S. J.
Novel Synthetic Methodologies for Fluorination and Perfluoroalkylation. 2000, /01(2), 187-91.

107. Portella, C.; Brigaud, T.; Lefebvre, O.; Plantier-Royon, R. Convergent Synthesis of
Fluoro and Gem-Difluoro Compounds Using (Trifluoromethyl)trimethylsilane. 2000, /01(2),
193-8.

108. Ignat'ev, N.; Sartori, P. Electrochemical Fluorination of Organo-Element Compounds.
Synthesis of New Perfluorinated Substances. 2000, /01(2), 203-7.

109. Bhattacharyya, P.; Croxtall, B.; Fawcett, J.; Fawcett, J.; Gudmunsen, D.; Hope, E. G.;
Kemmitt, R. D. W.; Paige, D. R.; Russell, D. R.; Stuart, A. M.; Wood, D. R. W. Phosphorus(III)
Ligands in Fluorous Biphase Catalysis. 2000, /01(2), 247-55.

110. Boltalina, O. V. Fluorination of Fullerenes and Their Derivatives. 2000, 101(2), 273-8.

Journal of Heterocyclic Chemistry

111. Padwa, A. The Evolution of a Heterocyclic Chemist. From Photochemistry to
Alkaloids. 1999, 36(6), 1349-64.

112. Brimble, M. A. Synthetic Studies Towards Natural Products Containing bis-
Spiroacetals. 1999, 36(6), 1373-89.

113. Ciufolini, M. A.; Valognes, D.; Xi, N. A Unified Approach to Peptin Antibiotics.
1999, 36(6), 1409-19.

114. Mulzer, J.; Martin, H. J.; Berger, M. Progress in the Synthesis of Chiral Heterocyclic
Natural Products: Epothilone B and Tartrolon B. 1999, 36(6), 1421-36.

115. Pfaltz, A. Chiral Heterocycles as Ligands in Asymmetric Catalysis. 1999, 36(6), 1437-
51.

116. Green, L.; Chauder, B.; Snieckus, V. The Directed Ortho Metalation Cross-Coupling
Symbiosis in Heteroaromatic Synthesis. 1999, 36(6), 1453-68.

117. Trofimov, B. A. Reactions of Unsaturated Carbanions with Isothiocyanates: A New
Avenue to Fundamental Heterocycles. 1999, 36(6), 1469-90.

118. Comins, D. L. Asymmetric Synthesis and Synthetic Utility of 2,3-Dihydro-4-
pyridones. 1999, 36(6), 1491-500.

119. Katritzky, A. R. The Continuing Magic of Benzotriazole: An Overview of Some
Recent Advances in Synthetic Methodology. 1999, 36(6), 1501-22.



120. Yamamoto, Y. Metal Promoted Synthesis of Heterocycles from Heteroacyclic
Compounds. 1999, 36(6), 1523-32.

121. Heimgartner, H.; Arnhold, F. S.; Fritschi, S. P.; Koch, K. N.; Magirius, J. E. F.;
Linden, A. 1,3-Oxazol-5(4H)-ones as Intermediates in the Formation of Macrolides,
Cyclodepsipeptides and Cyclopeptides. 1999, 36(6), 1539-47.

122. Shioiri, T.; Takaoka, K.; Aoyama, T. Silylketenes as Useful Building Blocks for
Heterocycles. 1999, 36(6), 1555-63.

123. Ramsden, C. A. Studies Using Hypervalent Reagents of Te, [ and Xe: A Heterocyclic
Betaine Saga. 1999, 36(6), 1573-9.

124. Stanovnik, B. 2-Substituted 3-Dimethylamino- and -3-Cyanopropenoates in the
Synthesis of Heterocyclic Systems. 1999, 36(6), 1581-93.

Journal of Medical Chemistry

125. Houghten, R. A.; Pinilla, C.; Appel, J. R.; Blondelle, S. E.; Dooley, C. T.; Eichler, J.;
Nefzi, A.; Ostresh, J. M. Mixture-Based Synthetic Combinatorial Libraries. 1999, 42(19), 3743-
78.

Journal of the Chemical Society - Perkins Transactions 1.

126. Haughton, L.; Williams, J. M. J. Catalytic Applications of Transition Metals in
Organic Synthesis. 1999, (19), 2645-58.

127. Gilchrist, T. L. Synthesis of Aromatic Heterocycles. 1999, (20), 2849-66.

128. Murphy, P. J.; Lee, S. E. Recent Synthetic Applications of the Non-Classical Wittig
Reaction. 1999, (21), 3049-66.

129. Davis, B. G. Recent Developments in Glycoconjugates. 1999, (22), 3215-37.

130. Lawrence, N. J.; Drew, M. D.; Bushell, S. M. Polymethylhydrosiloxane: A Versatile
Reducing Agent for Organic Synthesis. 1999, (23), 3381-91.

131. Franklin, A. S. Carboxylic Acids and Esters. 1999, (24), 3537-54.

132. Bowman, W. R.; Bridge, C. F.; Brookes, P. Synthesis of Heterocycles by Radical
Cyclization. 2000, (1), 1-14.

133. Comely, A. C.; Gibson, S. E.; Sur, S. Applications of Stoichiometric Organotransition
Metal Complexes in Organic Synthesis. 2000, (2), 109-24.

134. Adams, J. P. Imines, Enamines and Oximes. 2000, (2), 125-39.

Natural Product Reports

135. Lowe, G. Oligomeric and Biogenetic Combinatorial Libraries. 1999, 16(6), 641-51.

136. Michael, J. P. Indolizidine and Quinolizidine Alkaloids. 1999, 16(6), 675-96.

137. Michael, J. P. Quinoline, Quinazoline and Acridone Alkaloids. 1999, 716(6), 697-709.

138. Fraga, B. M. Natural Sesquiterpenoids. 1999, /6(6), 711-30.

139. Faulkner, D. J. Highlights of Marine Natural Products Chemistry (1972-1999). 2000,
17(1), 1-6.

140. Faulkner, D. J. Marine Natural Products. 2000, /7(1), 7-55.

141. Lewis, J. R. Amaryllidaceae, Muscarine, Imidazole, Oxazole, Thiazole and Peptide
Alkaloids, Other Miscellaneous Alkaloids. 2000, /7(1), 57-84.



142. Pilli, R. A.; Ferreira de Oliveira, M. d. C. Recent Progress in the Chemistry of the
Stemona Alkaloids. 2000, /7(1), 117-27.

Organic Preparations and Procedures International

143. Ibrahim-Ouali, M.; Parrain, J.-L.; Santelli, M. Stereochemistry of the Alkylation of
Lactones. A Review. 1999, 31(5), 467-505.

144. Geneste, F.; Moradpour, A. Main Methodologies for the Synthesis of Radialenes. An
Update. 1999, 31(5), 507-36.

145. Schwan, A. L.; Strickler, R. R. Synthesis and Reactions of Sulfinyl Chlorides. An
Update. 1999, 31(6), 579-615.

146. Quideau, S.; Pouysegu, L. Synthetic Uses of Orthoquinone Monoketals and Their
Orthoquinol Variants. A Review. 1999, 31(6), 617-80.

Progress in the Chemistry of Organic Natural Products

147. Ferreira, D.; Brandt, E. V.; Coetzee, J.; Malan, E. Condensed Tannins. 1999, 77, 21-67.

148. Daniewski, W. M.; Vidari, G. Constituents of Lactarius (Mushrooms). 1999, 77, 69-
171.

149. Adam, G.; Schmidt, J.; Schneider, B. Brassinosteroids. 1999, 78, 1-46.

Pure and Applied Chemistry

150. Bizarro, M. M.; Cabral, B. J. C.; Borges Dos Santos, R. M.; Simoes, J. A. M.
Substituent Effects on the O-H Bond Dissociation Enthalpies in Phenolic Compounds:
Agreements and Controversies. 1999, 71(7), 1249-56.

151. Barluenga, J. Recent Advances in Selective Organic Synthesis Mediated by Transition
Metal Complexes. 1999, 71(8), 1385-91.

152. Larock, R. C. Palladium-Catalyzed Annulation. 1999, 71(8), 1435-42.

153. Moberg, C.; Bremberg, U.; Hallman, K.; Svensson, M.; Norrby, P.-O.; Hallberg, A.;
Larhed, M.; Csoregh, I. Selectivity and Reactivity in Asymmetric Allylic Alkylation. 1999,
71(8), 1477-83.

154. Noyori, R.; Ohkuma, T. Rapid, Productive and Stereoselective Hydrogenation of
Ketones. 1999, 71(8), 1493-501.

Research on Chemical Intermediates

155. Alunni, S.; Ruzziconi, R.; Teofrasti, O. Reactivity and Mechanism of 1-X-2-(o-
Nitrophenyl)ethanes in Base Induced b-Elimination Reactions with Formation of o-Nitrostyrene.
1999, 25(5), 483-95.

156. Turro, N. J.; Khudyakov, I. V. Applications of Chemically Induced Dynamic Electron
Polarization to Mechanistic Photochemistry. 1999, 25(6), 505-29.

157. Ranganathan, S.; Singh, G. A Design for Peptidation in the Crystal Lattice. 1999, 25(6),
551-66.

158. Griesbeck, A. G.; Heckroth, H. Stereoselective Yang Reactions: A Three-Stage
Selection Model. 1999, 25(6), 599-608.



159. Pitchumani, K.; Warrier, M.; Ramamurthy, V. Utility of Zeolitic Medium in Photo-
Fries and Photo-Claisen Rearrangements. 1999, 25(7), 623-31.

160. Bhattacharyya, K.; Das, P. K. Photosensitized Ring Opening in Phenyl Oxiranes. 1999,
25(7), 645-65.

161. Kumar, A.; Kumari, A. Photocatalytic Oxidative C-C Bond Cleavage of 1,2-Ethanediol
Initiated by Aqueous Titanium Dioxide Dispersion - Influence of Ag+ on the Catalytic Activity.
1999, 25(7), 695-708.

162. Harada, M.; Honda, M.; Yamashita, H.; Anpo, M. Preparation of Titanium Oxide
Photocatalysts Loaded on Activated Carbon and Their Photocatalytic Reactivity for the
Degradation of 2-Propanol Diluted in Water. 1999, 25(8), 757-68.

163. Fukuzumi, S.; Kuroda, S. Photooxidation of Benzyl Alcohol Derivatives by Oxygen,
Catalyzed by Protonated Flavin Analogs. 1999, 25(8), 789-811.

164. Nair, V.; Radhakrishnan, K. V.; Sheela, K. C. 1,3-Dipolar Cycloaddition Reactions of
o-Benzoquinones: An Overview. 1999, 25(9), 877-86.

165. Lohray, B. B.; Bhushan, V.; Chatterjee, M.; Jayamma, Y.; Prasuna, G. Protecting Group
Directed Chemo- and Stereoselective Transformations of Bis-Epoxides and Cyclic Sulfates
Derived from Hexoses: Synthesis of 2,5-Dihydroxymethyl-3,4-Dihydroxypyrrolidine. 1999,
25(9), 887-901.

166. Chateauneuf, J. E.; Horn, K. A. Characterization of 2-Naphthylcarbene Reactivity.
1999, 25(9), 925-49.

Reviews on Heteroatom Chemistry

167. Yamazaki, S. Development of Novel Carbocycle Forming Reactions Using Vinyl
Selenides. 1999, 21, 43-64.

168. Arai, Y. Remote Asymmetric Induction Using Chiral (p-Tolylsulfinyl)-Furyl, -Thienyl
and -Pyrrolyl Carbonyl Compounds. 1999, 21, 65-91.

169. Takeda, T.; Fujiwara, T. Titanocene(II)-Promoted Reactions of Thioacetals with
Organic Molecules Having a Multiple Bond. 1999, 2/, 93-115.

170. Kunishima, M. Generation and Application of Organosamariums Mediated by
Samarium Diiodide. 1999, 27, 117-37.

171. Osakada, K.; Yamamoto, T. Mechanism and Relevance of Transmetallation to Metal
Promoted Coupling Reactions. 1999, 2/, 163-78.

172. Sugihara, T.; Yamaguchi, M.; Nishizawa, M. Lewis Base Promoted Reactions of
Alkyne-Dicobalt Hexacarbonyls. 1999, 27, 179-94.

173. Suga, H.; Ibata, T. Lewis Acid Catalyzed Formal [3+2] Cycloaddition of 5-
Alkoxyoxazoles and Thiozoles. 1999, 2/, 195-221.

174. Tsukurimichi, E. Mechanism of the Reaction between Alcohol and Lewis Acid. 1999,
21,223-30.

175. Toyota, M. Palladium-Promoted Cyclization Reactions in the Synthesis of Biologically
Active Natural Products. 1999, 21, 231-55.

176. Okuyama, T. Mechanistic Aspects of Reactions of Vinylic lodonium/Iodane with
Nucleophiles. 1999, 217, 257-75.

177. Yamataka, H. Theoretical Calculations of Organic Reactions in Solution. 1999, 217, 277-
91.



Russian Chemical Reviews

178. Diky, V. V. Thermodynamic Properties of Cgy and C7¢ Fullerenes. 2000, 69(2), 95-104.

179. Pirkuliev, N. S. Alkenyliodonium Salts. 2000, 69(2), 105-20.

180. Dzhemilev, U. M. Metal Complex Catalysis in the Synthesis of Organoaluminium
Compounds. 2000, 69(2), 121-35.

181. Pukhnarevich, V. B. Dehydrocondensation of Organylsilanes Giving Si-Si Bonds. 2000,
69(2), 137-51.

182. Denisov, E. T. Free Radical Addition Factors Determining the Activation Energy. 2000,
69(2), 153-64.

183. Sulman, M. G. Effects of Ultrasound on Catalytic Processes. 2000, 69(2), 165-77.

184. Litvinov, V. P. Naphthiridines. Structure, Physicochemical Properties and General
Methods of Synthesis. 2000, 69(3), 218-38.

185. Gazieva, G. A. Sulfamides in the Synthesis of Heterocyclic Compounds. 2000, 69(3),
239-48.

186. Mamardashvili, N. Z. Synthesis of Porphyrins from Dipyrrolylmethanes. 2000, 69(4),
337-54.

187. Prilezhaeva, E. N. Sulfones and Sulfoxides in Total Synthesis of Biologically Active
Natural Compounds. 2000, 69(5), 403-46.

188. Korolev, G. V. 'Living' Chain Radical Polymerisation. 2000, 69(5), 447-75.

189. Suvorova, A. 1. Biodegradable Polymeric Materials Based on Starch. 2000, 69(5), 494-
504.

Synlett

190. Rigby, J. H. Vinyl Isocyanates as Useful Building Blocks for Alkaloid Synthesis. 2000,
(1), 1-12.

191. Dejmek, M. M.; Selke, R. Catalyzed Reactions of 1,2-Bisketenes. Source for New
Classes of Potentially Biologically Active Compounds. 2000, (1), 13-21.

192. Hodges, J. C. Covalent Scavengers for Primary and Secondary Amines. 2000, (1), 152-
8.

193. Stentiford, R. A. 9-Borabicyclo[3.3.1]nonane (9-BBN). 2000, (1), 159.

Tetrahedron

194. Vogel, P.; Cossy, J.; Plumet, J.; Arjona, O. Derivatives of 7-Oxabicyclo[2.2.1]heptane
in Nature and as Useful Synthetic Intermediates. 1999, 55(48), 13521-642.

195. Varner, M. A.; Grossman, R. B. Annulation Routes to Trans-Decalins. 1999, 55(49),
13867-86.

196. Nyulaszi, L. Aromatic Compounds with Planar Tricoordinate Phosphorus. 1999, 56(1),
79-84.

197. Tissot, O.; Hydrio, J.; Gouygou, M.; Dallemer, F.; Daran, J.-C.; Balavoine, G. G. A.
Some Aspects of the Structural and Coordination Chemistry of the 2,2'-Biphosphole. 1999,
56(1), 85-93.

198. Franzen, R. G. Utilization of Grignard Reagents in Solid-Phase Synthesis: A Review of



the Literature. 2000, 56(5), 685-91.

199. Houpis, J. N.; Lee, J. Nickel Catalyzed Reactions of Nucleophiles with Unactivated and
Partially Activated Olefins and Acetylenes. 2000, 56(6), 817-46.

200. Arya, P.; Qin, H. Advances in Asymmetric Enolate Methodology. 2000, 56(7), 917-47.

201. Shanmugathasan, S.; Edwards, C.; Boyle, R. W. Advances in Modern Synthetic
Porphyrin Chemistry. 2000, 56(8), 1025-46.

202. Taylor, S. K. Reactions of Epoxides with Ester, Ketone and Amide Enolates. 2000,
56(9), 1149-63.

203. Herndon, J. W. The Use of Fischer Carbene Complexes for the Preparation of Five-
Membered Carbocyclic Rings. 2000, 56(10), 1257-80.

Topics in Current Chemistry

204. Ruano, J. L. G.; De la Plata, B. C. Asymmetric [4+2] Cycloadditions Mediated by
Sulfoxides. 1999, 204, 1-126.

205. Metzner, P. Thiocarbonyl Compounds as Specific Tools for Organic Synthesis. 1999,
204, 127-81.

206. Glass, R. S. Sulfur Radical Cations. 1999, 205, 1-87.

207. Furukawa, N.; Sato, S. New Aspects of Hypervalent Organosulfur Compounds. 1999,
205, 89-129.

208. Nakayama, J.; Sugihara, Y. Chemistry of Thiophene 1,1-Dioxides. 1999, 205, 131-95.

209. Iwasawa, N.; Narasaka, K. Transition Metal Promoted Ring Expansion of Alkynyl- and
Propadienylcyclopropanes. 2000, 207, 69-88.

210. de Meijere, A.; Kozhushkov, S. I.; Khlebnikov, A. F. Bicyclopropylidene - a Unique
Tetrasubstituted Alkene and a Versatile C¢-Building Block. 2000, 207, 89-147.

211. de Meijere, A.; Kozhushkov, S. I.; Hadjiarapoglou, L. P. Alkyl 2-Chloro-2-
cyclopropylideneacetates - Remarkably Versatile Building Blocks for Organic Synthesis. 2000,
207, 149-227.

212. Tiecco, M. Electrophilic Selenium, Selenocyclizations. 2000, 208, 7-54.

213. Iwaoka, M.; Tomoda, S. Nucleophilic Selenium. 2000, 208, 55-80.

214. Renaud, P. Radical Reactions using Selenium Precursors. 2000, 208, 81-112.

215. Ponthieux, S.; Paulmier, C. Selenium-Stabilized Carbanions. 2000, 208, 113-42.

216. Drabowicz, J.; Mikolajczyk, M. Selenium at Higher Oxidation State. 2000, 208, 143-76.

217. Murai, T.; Kato, S. Selenocarbonyls. 2000, 208, 177-99.

218. Nishibayashi, Y.; Uemura, S. Selenoxide Elimination and [2,3]-Sigmatropic
Rearrangement. 2000, 208, 201-35.

219. Nishibayashi, Y.; Uemura, S. Selenium Compounds as Ligands and Catalysts. 2000,
208, 235-55.

Topics in Organometallic Chemistry

220. Armentrout, P. B. Gas-Phase Organometallic Chemistry. 1999, 4, 1-45.

221. Braga, D.; Grepioni, F. Static and Dynamic Structures of Organometallic Molecules and
Crystals. 1999, 4, 47-68.

222. Dedieu, A. Theoretical Treatment of Organometallic Reaction Mechanisms and
Catalysis. 1999, 4, 69-107.



223. Gorling, A.; Trickey, S. B.; Gisdakis, P.; Rosch, N. A Critical Assessment of Density
Functional Theory with Regard to Applications in Organometallic Chemistry. 1999, 4, 109-63.

224. Maseras, F. Hybrid Quantum Mechanics/Molecular Mechanics Methods in Transition
Metal Chemistry. 1999, 4, 165-91.

Contributed Volumes

Advances in Amino Acid Mimetics and Peptidomimetics. Volume 2. Abell, A., Ed. JAIL:
Stamford, Connecticut, 1999.

225. Wallace, O. B.; Whitehouse, D. L.; Dodd, D. S. Combinatorial Synthesis of
Peptidomimetics.

226. Tucker, T. J.; Isaacs, R. C. A.The Development of Novel Noncovalent Thrombin
Inhibitors.

227. Pauletti, G. M. Peptidomimetics Designed for Oral Absorption.

228. Etzkorn, F., A.; Travins, J. M.; Hart, S., A. Rare Protein Turns: Turn, Helix-Turn-Helix,
and Cis-Proline Mimics.

229. Horwell, D. C.; Pritchard, M. C.; Raphy, J. Design of Non-Peptide Agonists and
Antagonists for Neuropeptide Receptors.

230. Hruby, V. J.; Slate, C. A. Amino Acid Mimetics and Design of Peptidomimetics for
Opioid and Melanocortin Receptors: General Perspectives.

231. Eldrup, A. B.; Nielsen, P. E. Peptide Nucleic Acids: Potential as Antisense and
Antigene Drugs.

232. Yoon, J.; Han, H.; Janda, K. D. Solution and Soluble Polymer Syntheses of Azatides
and Azapeptides.

233. Lohof, E.; Burkhart, F.; Born, M. A.; Planker, E.; Kessler, H. Sugar Amino Acids and
Carbohydrates as Scaffolds and Peptidomimetics.

Advances in Strained and Interesting Organic Molecules. Supplement 1: Carbocyclic and
Heterocyclic Cage Compounds and Their Building Blocks: Synthesis, Structure,
Mechanism, and Theory. Halton, B., Ed., JAI Press: Stamford, Connecticut, 1999.

234. Bashir-Hashemi, A. Recent Progress in Functionalization of Cubane.

235. Higuchi, H. Ring Enlargement Reactions of Homocubyl-4-and Cubyl-1,4-dicarbinols.

236. Irngartinger, H.; Strack, S.; Gredel, F. The Cubane Cage: A Sensitive Probe for
Substituent Effects on Four-Membered Rings.

237. Politzer, P.; Lane, P.; Wiener, J. J. M. Cyclooligomerizations as Possible Routes to
Cubane-Like Systems.

238. Chow, T. J. Orbital Interaction in Polycyclic Hydrocarbons.

239. Prakash, G. K. S.; Rasul, G.; Head, N. J.; Mitra, A.; Olah, G. A. Onium Ions of Cubane.

240. Takeuchi, K. Solvolysis of Bridgehead Compounds Having a Carbonyl or a Related
Unsaturated Substituent in the Skeleton.

241. Bennet, A. J. Solvolysis and Rearrangement in Unsaturated Carbon Cage Compounds.

242. Wu, H.-J. Synthesis of Oxa-Cage Compounds.

243. Mack, A.; Regitz, M. Phosphorus/Carbon Cage Compounds by Cyclooligomerization
of Phosphaalkynes.



244. Laali, K. K. Building Novel Cations and Molecules with Phosphaalkynes,
Tetraphosphacubanes, and Phosphirenes: A Progress Summary.

245. Nixon, J. F. Phosphorus-Carbon Cage Compounds Derived from Di-and Tri-Phospha-
Cyclopentadienyl Ring Systems.

246. Weber, L. Metallophosphaalkenes and Metalloarsaalkenes as Synthons in
Organometallic Chemistry.

247. Osawa, E. Cgo: The Supreme Cage.

Alkaloids: Chemistry and Biology. Volume 53. Cordell, G. A., Ed.
Academic Press: San Diego, CA, 2000.

248. Song, C. E. Alkaloids as Chirality Transmitters in Asymmetric Catalysis.
249. Ozturk, T. Alkaloids Containing an Isoquinolinequinone Unit.

Amino Acids, Peptides and Proteins. Volume 30. Davies, J. S., Ed.
Royal Society of Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 1999.

250. Barrett, G. Amino Acids.

251. Elmore, D. T. Peptide Synthesis.

252. Dutta, A. S. Analogue and Conformational Studies on Peptides, Hormones, and Other
Biologically Active Peptides

253. Davies, J. S. Cyclic, Modifies and Conjugated Peptides.

Rodd's Chemistry of Carbon Compounds. Second Supplements to Volume 4: Heterocyclic
Compounds Part I/J. Sainsbury, M., Ed.
Elsevier: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 2000.

254. Bolton, R. Phenazine, Oxazine, Thiazine and Sulfur Dyes.

255. Hurst, D. T. Pyrimidines and Quinazolines.

256. Johne, S. Quinazoline Alkaloids.

257. O'Shea, D. F. Six-membered Rings with Three or More Hetero-atoms.

258. Parrick, J.; et. al. Pyridazines, Cinnolines, Benzocinnolines and Phthalazines.

Targets in Heterocyclic Systems-Chemistry and Properties. Volume 3. Attanasi, O. A.,
Spinelli, D., Eds. Italian Chemical Society: Rome, Italy, 1999.

259. Banert, K. Synthesis of Five-Membered Heterocycles from Novel Functionalized
Allenes.

260. Polanc, S. Recent Applications of Hydrazides and Related Compounds for the Synthesis
of Heterocycles.

261. Forzato, C.; Nitti, P.; G., P.; Valentin, E. Recent Aspects of the Synthesis of
Enantiopure 5-Oxo-tetrahydro-3-furancarboxylic Acids.

262. Donohoe, T. J.; Guyo, P. M.; Raoof, A. Birch Reduction of Aromatic Heterocycles.

263. Simoni, D.; Rondanin, R.; Roberti, M. Synthetic Approaches to Cocaine and Its
Analogues.

264. Avenoza, A.; Busto, J. H.; Cativiela, C.; Peregrina, J. M.; Zurbano, M. M. The Use of



4-Hetaryliden- and 4-Aryliden-5(4H)-Oxazolones as Dienophiles in the Diels-Alder Reaction.

265. Rossi, R. A.; Baumgartner, M. T. Synthesis of Heterocycles by the Sgn1 Mechanism.

266. Schobert, R.; Loffler, J.; Siegfried, S. Phosphacumulene Ylids as Versatile C,-Building
Blocks - New Pathways to Tetronates, Coumarins and Azacycles.

267. Stanetty, P.; M., T.; Mihovilovic, M. D. 1,2,3-Thiadiazoles via the Hurd-Mori Reaction.
Mechanistic and Synthetic Aspects.

268. Pevarello, P.; Amici, R.; Brasca, M. G.; Villa, M.; Varasi, M. Recent Applications of
the Isoxazole Ring in Medicinal Chemistry.

269. Somfai, P.; Ahman, J. Synthesis and Ring-Expansion of Vinylaziridines.

270. Giorgi, G.; Salvini, L. Gas-Phase Structural Characterization of Fused Isothiazoles.

271. Jalon, F. A.; Manzano, B. R.; Gémez-de la Torre, F.; Guerrero, A. M.; Rodriguez, A.
M. Dynamic Processes in Palladium and Platinum Complexes Coordinated on Scorpionate and
Pyrazolylazine Type Ligands.

272. Hajos, G.; Riedl, Z. Synthesis and Reactivity of Linearly Fused Isoquinolines and
Isoquinolinium Salts with Bridge-Head Nitrogen Atom.

273. Ostrovskii, V. A.; Pevzner, M. S.; Kofman, T. P.; Shcherbinin, M. B.; Tselinskii, I. V.
Energetic 1,2,4-Triazoles and Tetrazoles. Synthesis, Structure and Properties.

Monographs

274. Alfassi, Z. B., Ed. S-Centered Radicals. Wiley: Chichester, UK, 1999.

275. Allen, D. W.; Tebby, J. C. Organophosphorus Chemistry; Vol. 30. Royal Society of
Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 2000.

276. Bohm, B. A. Introduction to Flavonoids. Gordon & Breach: Amsterdam, Netherlands,
1998.

277. Brown, J. M.; Hofmann, P., Eds. Organometallic Bonding and Reactivity: Fundamental
Studies. [In: Top. Organomet. Chem., 1999; 4]. Springer: Berlin, Germany, 1999.

278. Davidson, M.; Hughes, A. K.; Marder, T. B.; Wade, K. Contemporary Boron
Chemistry. Royal Society of Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 2000.

279. Day, P.; Underhill, A. E. Metal Organic and Organic Molecular Magnets. Royal Society
of Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 2000.

280. Edenborough, M. Organic Reaction Mechanisms: A Step by Step Approach, 2nd ed.
Taylor & Francis: London, U.K., 1998.

281. Hoyle, W. Automated Synthetic Methods for Speciality Chemicals. Royal Society of
Chemistry: Cambridge, U.K., 2000.

282. Joyce, R. M.; Press, L. S., Eds. Organic Reactions; Vol. 54. Wiley: New York, 1999.

283. Katritzky, A. R.; Pozharskii, A. F. Handbook of Heterocyclic Chemistry. Elsevier
Science: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 2000.

284. King, R. B., Ed. Boron Chemistry at the Millennium. [In: J. Organomet. Chem., 1999;
581(1-2)]. Elsevier: Lausanne, Switzerland, 1999.

285. Knipe, A. C.; Watts, W. E., Eds. Organic Reaction Mechanisms - 1996. Wiley:
Chichester, U.K., 1999.

286. Kobayashi, S., Ed. Lanthanides: Chemistry and Use in Organic sSnthesis. [In: Top.
Organomet. Chem., 1999; 2]. Springer: Berlin, Germany, 1999.

287. Masuhara, H.; De Schryver, F. C., Eds. Organic Mesoscopic Chemistry. Blackwell:
Oxford, U.K., 1999.



288. Mountford, P., Ed. Organometallic Chemistry with N and O p-Donor Ligands. [In: J.
Organomet. Chem., 1999, 591(1-2)]. Elsevier: Lausanne, Switzerland, 1999.

289. Murai, S., Ed. Activation of Unreactive Bonds and Organic Synthesis. [In: Top.
Organomet. Chem., 1999, 3]. Springer: Berlin, Germany, 1999.

290. Otto, M. Chemometrics: Statistics and Computer Application in Analytical Chemistry.
Wiley-VCH: Weinheim, Germany, 1998.

291. Pandalai, S. G., Ed. Recent Research Developments in Synthetic Organic Chemistry;
Vol. 1. Transworld Research Network: Trivandrum, India, 1998.

292. Reinhoudt, D. N., Ed. Supramolecular Materials and Technologies. [In: Perspect.
Supramol. Chem., 1999; 4]. Wiley: Chichester, U.K., 1999.

293. Rozen, S., Ed. Fluorine Chemistry. [In: Isr. J. Chem., 1999; 39(2)]. Laser Pages
Publishers: Jerusalem, Israel, 1999.

294. Scheppers Wercinski, S. A., Ed. Solid Phase Microextraction: A Practical Guide.
Dekker: New York, 1999.

295. Smith, R. M.; Busch, K. L. Understanding Mass Spectra: A Basic Approach. Wiley:
New York, 1998.

296. Stutz, A. E. Iminosugars as Glycosidase Inhibitors: Nojirimycin and Beyond. Wiley-
VCH: Weinheim, Germany, 1999.

297. Whittaker, D. Interpreting Organic Spectra. Royal Society of Chemistry: Cambridge,
U.K., 2000.
298. Zeitsch, K. J. The Chemistry and Technology of Furfural and Its Many By-Products.
Elsevier Science: Amsterdam, The Netherlands, 2000.

INDEX

Acetaldehyde hydration, 51
Acetylacetonato gold complex, 77
Acetylenes, with nucleophiles and nickel, 199
Alcohols, chiral, kinetic resolution, 58

primary, dehydrohalogenation, 174

secondary, acylation, 59

tertiary, dehydration, 174

with Lewis acids, 174
Aldehydes, dialkylzinc addition, 86
Aldol reaction, diastereoselective, 53

with an acetate enolate, 53
Alkaloids, 111

acridone, 137

Amaryllidaceae, 141

chiral, asymmetric catalysis, 248

chirality transmitters, 248

halo, 13

imidazole, 141

indolizidine, 136

isoquinolinequinone, 249

muscarine, 141

oxazole, 141



peptide, 141

preparation, ring closing metathesis, 18

quinazoline, 137, 256

quinoline, 137

quinolizidine, 136

Stemona, 142

thiazole, 141

synthesis, from vinyl isocyanates, 190
Alkanes, oxidation, using molecular sieves, 61
Alkenes, hydrogenation, 78

metathesis, 71

tetrasubstituted, 210

with nucleophiles and nickel, 199
Alkenyliodonium salts, 179
Alkoxyamines, polymers, 188
Alkylation, allylic, enantioselective, 153
Alkynes, dicobalt hexacarbonyls, 172

dienyl, cyclization, 45

hydrogenation, 78

with nucleophiles and nickel, 199
Alkynylcyclopropane, ring expansion, 209
Allenes, functionalized, via sigmatropic rearrangements, 259
Alzheimer disease, therapeutic agents, 80

Huperzine A, 80
Amide enolates, reactions with epoxides, 202
Amine scavengers, solid phase, 192
Amino acid mimetics, book, 225-33
Amino acids, book, 250

crystal structures, 157

b-, geminally substituted, 89
Amino alcohols, 1,2-, preparation, 48
Analysis, chemometrics, book, 290
Anhydroecgonine methylester, book, 263
Annulation, palladium catalyzed, 152
Antibiotics, depsipeptide, 113

luzopeptin, 113

peptin, 113
Aqueous organometallic chemistry, Ru, 70
Aromatics, halo azole, 13

heteroatom, preparation, 127

planar tricoordinate phosphorus, 196
Arsanides, 2
Arsines, metalated, 2
Asymmetric aldol reaction, with rare earth BINOL, 60
Asymmetric allylic alkylation, 153
Asymmetric catalysis, chiral heterocycles, 115



multifunctional, 52

transition metal fluorides, 35
Asymmetric enolate methodology, 200
Asymmetric induction, remote, 168
Azacycles, synthesis, book, 266
Azapeptides, book, 232
Azatides, book, 232
Barbier reaction, 170
Benzocinnolines, book, 258
Benzoquinone, 1,3-, dipolar cycloaddition, 164
Benzotriazole, 119
Betaine, heterocyclic, 123

mesomeric, 123
Bicyclopentanes, 22
Bicyclopropylidene, 210
Biphosphole, stereoisomer, 197
Birch reduction, heterocycles, book, 262
Bisketene catalysts, 191
Borabicyclononane, 193
Boron chemistry, book, 284
Brassinosteroids, 149
Bridgehead compounds, solvolysis of, book, 240
Buckminsterfullerene, book, 247
Butadiene, dialkyloxy, chiral, preparation, 64
Butadienedione catalysts, 191
Cage compounds, book, 241

oxa-, book, 242

phosphorus/carbon, book, 243, 245
Cancer therapy, fluorine porphyrins, 103
Capillary electrochromatography, 87
Capsules, self-assembled, 95

with guests, 95
Carbanions, selenium stabilized, 215
Carbazolediones, 96
Carbene complexes, 34
Carbenes, electron structure, 29

stability, 29
Carbocycles, formation, 167

five membered, from Fischer carbenes, 203
Carbocyclic cage compounds, book, 234-47
Carbon, planar tetracoordinate, 31
Carbonyl ylides, 160
Carbonyls, oxidation, book, 282
Carboxylic acids, 131
Carboxylic esters, 131
Catalysis, asymmetric, 84



effect of ultrasound, 183
fluorous biphase, 102, 109
heterogeneous, enantioselective, 83
homogeneous, 78
Catalysts, chiral, dialkylzinc addition, 86
cyclization, Ru, 45
mesoporous silicates, 83
metal complex, 78
nickel on charcoal, 66
olefin metathesis, Ru, 71
on membranes, 83
Pd oxazolylpyridines, 153
selenium, 219
titania, silver cocatalysts, 161
zeolites, 83
Catechols, alkyloxy, 81
Chemometrics, book, 290
Chiral separation, capillary electrochromatography, 87
Chirality sensors, 88
Chlorocyclopropylideneacetates, 211
Cinnolines, book, 258
Cocaine, synthesis, book, 263
Combinatorial chemistry, amines, 192
fourier transform, 63
peptidomimetics, book, 225
with Grignard reagents, 198
Combinatorial libraries, biogenetic, 135
DNA, 135
mixture-based, synthetic, 125
oligomeric, 135
peptides, 135
polyketides, 135
RNA, 135
Computational chemistry, book, 281
carbon clusters, 24
metallocarbohedrenes, 24
nanocrystals, 24
solvent effects, 177
Coumarins, synthesis, book, 266
Cross coupling, aryl chlorides and organometallics, 66
Cross coupling, Pd catalyzed, 11
Cubanes, book, 234-7
onium ions, book, 239
Cyanohydrins, 20
Cyanomethyloxazolidines, 32
Cyclizations, 34



alkyl tolyl ketones, 158
Cycloadditions, [4+2], with sulfoxides, 204
with vinyl selenides, 167
Cycloalkenylation, of olefinic silyl enol ethers, 175
Cyclodepsipeptide, from oxazolones, 121
Cyclohexanones, from deoxyhexenopyranosides, 46
Cycloisomerization, alkynol endo-, 34
Cyclooligomerizations, book, 237
Cyclopentadienylmetal complex, pendant ligand, 27
Cyclopentanediyl radical cation rearrangement, 30
Cyclopentenone, ring expansion, 209
Cyclopeptides, from oxazolones, 121
Decalins, trans, via annulation, 195
Density functional theory, organometallic chemistry, 223
Desogestrel total synthesis, 55
Dialkylzinc, stereoselective addition, 86
Diazomethane, 164
Diels Alder reaction, bicyclopropylidene, 210
conjugated diene, 10
dienophiles, book, 264
symmetric dienophiles, 64
Dienes, conjugated, from carbenes and alkynes, 169
Dimroth rearrangement, 14
Diphenylacetylene, 69
Diphenylmethyloxazolidinone, 19
Diplumbenes, 49
Diselenides, radical trap, 214
Diterpenes, tetracyclic, synthesis, 175
Drug delivery agents, siderophores, 79
Electron transfer, concerted, dissociative, 12
Enamines, 134
Enantioselective synthesis, 4
Enediynes, diradical cyclization, 92
Enoates, amide addition, 85
stereoselective conjugate addition, 85
Enones, dialkylzinc addition, 86
Epothilone B total synthesis, 114
Epoxides, reaction with amide enolates, 202
reaction with esters, 202
reaction with ketones, 202
ring opening, trimethylsilyl azide, 48
terminal, kinetic resolution, 48
Esters, reaction with epoxides, 202
Ethane, catalytic cracking, 41
Ethanediol, photocatalytic oxidation, 161
Ethene hydrocarboxylation, 70



Ethylene, catalysis, 41
Fischer carbenes, cyclization, 203
Flavonoids, book, 276
Fluorinating agents, trifluoromethyltrimethylsilane, 107
Fluorination, 106
direct, 101
electrochemical, 108
selective, 104
Fluorine, book, 293
Fluoro allylic alcohols, 104
Fluorobenzene, hydrodefluorination, 72
Fluorocarbon metal compounds, 105
Fluorohydrocarbons, preparation, 104
Fluorovinyl lithium reagents, 100
Fluorovinyl organometallic compounds, 99
Fulgide derivatives, photochromism, 28
Fullerenes, fluorination, 110
thermodynamics, 178
Furans, silyloxy diene, 33
Furfural, book, 298
Gingerol, alkyloxy catechol, 81
Glycoconjugates, 129
Glycosidase inhibitor, book, 296
Gold, acetylacetonato complex, 77
Grignard reaction, 170
in solid phase synthesis, 198
Heck reaction, Pd catalyzed, 11
Heme peroxidases, 74
Heteroaromatics, preparation, 116, 127
Heterocycles, 111
aromatic, Birch reduction, book, 262
aromatic, preparation, 127
book, 283
chiral, ligands, 115
from hydrazides, 260
from isothiocyanates, 117
from maleanilic acid, 97
from silylketenes, 122
heteroatom translocation, 14
in assembly, 95
in encapsulation, 95
nitrogen, ring closing metathesis, 18
preparation, radical cyclization, 132
ring transformation, 14
six-membered, book, 257
synthesis, metal promoted, 120



Srn1 mechanism, 265
Heterocyclic cage compounds, book, 234-47
Heterocyclic compounds, preparation, 124
Heterogeneous catalysis, metal silsesquioxane, 37
Hexatrienes, metalla-, 90
Hexoses, cyclic sulfate synthesis, 165
Homocubyldicarbinols, book, 235
Homogeneous catalysis, metal silsesquioxane, 37
Host-guest chemistry, 36
Hurd-Mori cyclization, book, 267
Hydrazones, chiral, deprotonation, 6
Hydrogen bond, 42
Hydroquinones, ring expansion, 209
Hydroxymethyldihydroxypyrrolidine, 165
Hypervalent reagents, 123
Imidazoles, halo, 13
Imines, 134
Iminosugar, glycosidase inhibitor, book, 296
Indenyl cyclopentadienyl molybdenum ligand, 68
Infrared spectroscopy, book, 297
Ionic liquids, solvent, 44
Iridium hydrides, catalyst, 9
Iron chelators, microbial, 79
Isocyanate, vinyl, alkaloid synthesis, 190
Isomerization, 38
Isopropanol, photocatalytic oxidation, 162
Isoquinolinequinone alkaloids, 249
Isoquinolines, with bridgehead N, 272
Isothiazoles, book, 270
Isothiocyanates, reaction with unsatuated carbanions, 117
Isoxazoles, combinatorial chemistry, 268
medicinal chemistry, 268
oxodihydro, rearrangement, 94
Ketenes, silyl, 122
Ketones, alkyl tolyl, photocyclization, 158
hydrogenation, stereoselective, 154
reaction with epoxides, 202
Lactams, b-, thioester enolate/imine condensation, 93
Lactones, alkylation, stereochemistry, 143
methyl, book, 261
unsaturated, book, 261
Lanthanides, book, 286
diketonates, 88
porphyrinate, chirality probe, 88
Lewis acids, with alcohols, 174
Ligands, chiral heterocycles, 115



nitrogen pi donor, 288
oxygen pi donor, 288
terphenyl, 17
Lithiation, arene catalyzed, 91
Macrolides, from oxazolones, 121
Maleanilic acid, cyclization, 97
Mass spectrometry, book, 295, 297
Meso tartrate, desymmetric, 65
Mesoscopic organic chemistry, book, 287
Metallaboranes, book, 278
Metallacyclocumulenes, preparation, 5
Metalloarsaalkenes, book, 246
Metallocenes, 5
Metallophosphaalkenes, book, 246
Metalloporphyrins, 88
Methane analogs, planar, 31
Methylbenzylidenoxazolone, 264
Methylidynesilane detection, 50
Microchemical reactors, book, 281
Microsynthesis, 43
Molecular magents, organic, book, 279
Molecular mechanics, transition metals, 224
Molecular modeling, 40
Molecular motors, 38
Molecular switches, 28
Naphthiridines, 184
Naphthylcarbenes, 166
Natural products, bis spiroacetal, 112
cyanohydrins, 20
marine, 139-40
synthesis, using sulfones, 187
tetracyclic diterpenes, synthesis, 175
Nazarov reaction, interrupted, 56
Neuropeptide receptors, book, 229
Nickel nitrosyl cyclopentadienyl complex, 67
Nitroaromatics, fluorination, 106
Nitrophenyl ethanes, b-elimination, 155
NMR, isotope effects, intramolecular hydrogen bonds, 82
spectra, book, 297
Nojirimycin, glycosidase inhibitor, book, 296
Norrish-Yang reactions, stereoselective, 158
Nucleosides, preparation, 34
Olefins, metathesis, 71
Oligosaccharide preparation, 34
Oligospirocyclopropanes, strained, 21
Optical recording, 28



Oral contraceptive, synthesis, 55
Organic bond activation, book, 289
Organic reactions, book, 282
mechanisms, book, 280, 285
Organoaluminium compounds, 180
Organoboron compounds, book, 278
Organocobalt complexes, 172
Organofluorine compounds, 98
Organogold complexes, 75
Organohypervalent iodine, book, 282
Organolead compounds, 49
Organometallic catalysts, 222
Organometallic chemistry, gas phase, 220
Organometallic compounds, crystal structure, 221
molecular structure, 221
Organometallic reaction mechanisms, 222
Organometallics, reactivity, book, 277
Organonickel complexes, 67
Organophosphorus compounds, book, 275
electrochemical fluorination, 108
Organosamarium, 170
Organoselenium compounds, 212-9
hypervalent, 216
Organosilanes, dehydrocondensation, 181
Organosulfur compounds, 204-8
Organosulfur, electrochemical fluorination, 108
Organotransition metal chemistry, 105
in organic synthesis, 133
Orthoquinol monoketal, 146
Orthoquinone monoketal, 146
Osmium vinylidene complex, 76
Oxabicycloheptanes, 194
Oxazines, book, 254
Oxaziridines, N functionalization reagent, 62
O functionalization reagent, 62
Oxazoles, cycloaddition, 173
Oxazolidines, cyanomethyl-, 32
Oxazolidinone, diphenylmethyl, 19
Oxetanes, 165
Oximes, 134
Oxiranes, 165
Oxodihydroisoxazole, rearrangement, 94
Palladium complexes, book, 271
cyclizations, 175
Pauson-Khand reaction, catalysts, 172
Pendant group in metal complex, 73



Peptides, book, 251-3
b-, 89
Peptidomimetics, book, 226-33
combinatorial synthesis, book, 225
oral absorption, book, 227
preparation, ring closing metathesis, 18
sugar amino acids, 47
Perfluoroalkylation, 106
Peroxidases, heme, 74
Phenazines, book, 254
Phenolic compounds, bond dissociation enthalpy, 150
Phenyl acetylene conversion, 69
Phenyl oxiranes, photosensitized ring opening, 160
Phenylbenzylidenoxazolone, 264
Phenylcinnamaldehyde, a-, from diphenylacetylene, 69
Pheromones, 4
Phomoidride A B synthesis, 39
Phosphaalkynes, book, 244
cyclooligomerization, book, 243
Phosphacumulene ylids, book, 266
Phosphanides, 2
Phosphazenes, book, 275
Phosphines, metalated, 2
Phosphirenes, book, 244
Phosphorus ligands, fluorous biphase catalysis, 109
Photochemistry, 111
Claisen rearrangement, 159
Fries rearrangement, 159
induced dynamic electron polarization mechanism, 156
with zeolites, 159
Photochromism, 28
Photoisomerization, 38
Photooxidation, benzyl alcohol derivatives, 163
Phthalazines, book, 258
Platinum complexes, book, 271
Plumbylenes, 49
Pnictide clusters, 2
Polycarbonyls, vicinal, 26
Polycylic compounds, book, 238
Polydimethylhydrosilane, reducing agent, 130
Polymers, from starch, 189
Polyolefin catalysis, boron, book, 278
Porphyrins, fluorine analogs, 103
synthesis, 201
Proanthocyanidin chemistry, 147
Propadienylcyclopropane, ring expansion, 209



Propellanes, 22
Pyrazoles, halo, 13
Pyridazines, 15
book, 258
Pyridones, in asymmetric synthesis, 118
Pyrimidines, book, 255
triazoles, 16
Pyrroles, silyloxy diene, 33
synthesis, 186
Quantum mechanics, transition metals, 224
Quinazolines, alkaloids, book, 256
book, 255
Quinones, ortho, 146
Radialenes, preparation, 144
Radical addition reactions, 182
Radical cations, sulfur containing, 206
Radicals, sulfur centered, book, 274
Resolution, 87
Ring expansion, with transition metals, 209
Rotaxanes, 36
Ruthenium hydrides, catalysts, 9
Ruthenium vinylidene complex, 76
Ruthenium, dienyl alkyne cyclization, 45
Samarium diiodide, 170
Sarcodictyins, library, 54
Selenium, in radical reactions, 214
Selenocarbonyls, 217
Selenocyclization, 212
Selenolates, 213
Selenosilylethene, 167
Selenoxides, 218
Semiochemicals, 4
Sesquiterpenes, from mushrooms, 148
natural, 138
Siderophores, 79
Silsesquioxanes, metal-containing, 37
Silylethyne detection, 50
Silylketenes, 122
Silyloxy diene synthons, 33
Solid phase microextraction, book, 294
Solid phase synthesis, functional group effect, 8
Solvents, ionic liquids, 44
Srn1 reactions, book, 282
Staffanes, 22
Sulfamides, 185
Sulfinyl chlorides, 145



Sulfoxides, chiral, 168

in [4+2] cycloadditions, 204
Sulfuranes, 207
Supramolecules, book, 292

from glycoluril, 1

rotaxanes, 36
Synthesis, (-)-FR901483, 57

book, 291

solvent free, 25
Tannins, condensed, 147
Tartrolon B total synthesis, 114
Template synthesis, 36
Terphenylol acetate, chiral auxiliary, 53
Tetraphosphacubanes, book, 244
Tetrazoles, book, 273

halo, 13
Tetronates, synthesis, book, 266
Thiadiazoles, 1,2,3-, synthesis, 267
Thiazines, book, 254
Thiazoles, cycloaddition, 173
Thietanes, macrocyclization, 7
Thiiranes, macrocyclization, 7
Thioacetals, carbene formation, 169
Thiocarbonyls, in organic synthesis, 205
Thiophene dioxides, 208

silyloxy diene, 33
Thrombin inhibitors, 226
Titanium oxide photocatalysts, 162
Titanocene, reaction with diyne, 5

reaction with polyyne, 5
Transition metal catalysts, in organic synthesis, 126, 151
Transition metal complexes, 23
Transition states, surface catalyzed reactions, 3
Transmetalation, coupling reaction, 171

mechanism, 171
Triangulene, 21
Triazoles, 1,2,4-, book, 273

halo, 13
Triazolopyrimidine, 16
Tricyclopentanes, 22
Tyrosinase, oxidation mechanism, 123
Vicinal polycarbonyl compounds, 26
Vinyl isocyanates, alkaloid synthesis, 190
Vinyl selenides, 167
Vinylaziridines, book, 269
Vinylic iodonium salts, with nucleophiles, 176



Vinylidene, metal, intramolecular nucleophilic addition, 34
Wittig reaction, nonclassical, 128
Wittig-like olefination, with titanocene, 169
Zeolites, encapsulation, 83
in photochemical reactions, 159
Zinc hydroxo complex, 51
Zirconocene, reaction with diyne, 5
reaction with polyyne, 5
Zwitterions, 123



